## 501820126 02/14/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee from Polydome Ontario, Inc. to Poly Dome Ontario, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 025925 Frame 0426. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the assignment of the right, title and interest in patent application serial number 29/380,184 to assignee.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Darren VanBuuren	02/09/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Poly Dome Ontario, Inc.		
Street Address:	7793 Young Street, R.R. #1		
City:	Grassie, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29380184	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (561)244-1062

 Phone:
 561-922-3845

 Email:
 pto@crgolaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carey Rodriguez Greenberg & O'Keefe, LLP

Address Line 1: 950 Peninsula Corporate Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 2022

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1083-102D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Greenberg

# Total Attachments: 5

source=1083-102D\_CorrectiveAssignmentVanBuuren#page1.tif source=1083-102D\_CorrectiveAssignmentVanBuuren#page2.tif source=1083-102D\_CorrectiveAssignmentVanBuuren#page3.tif source=1083-102D\_CorrectiveAssignmentVanBuuren#page4.tif source=1083-102D\_CorrectiveAssignmentVanBuuren#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027704 FRAME: 0586 OF \$40.00 29380184

USPTO 3/20/2011 6:22:06 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server TO: CAREY, RODRIGUEZ, GREE...ERG & PAUL, LLP COMPANY:950 ...NINSULA CORPORATE CI

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			03/09/2011 501461179		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE;		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		-		
		<u> </u>		Execution Date	
Darren VanBuuren				12/14/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	PolyDome C	ntario,	Inc.		
Street Address:	7793 Young				
City:	Grassie				
State/Country:	CANADA				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2  Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		29380	180		1
Application Number:		29380	184		
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	(561)24 he sent via 179		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	561-92		nen me lax anempi is unsuccessiui.		
Email:	sgreenberg@crgplaw.com				
Correspondent Name		Carey, Rodriguez, Greenberg & Paul, LLP			i
Address Line 1:	950 Peninsula Corporate Circle			ļ	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 20 Boca R		LORIDA 33487		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1083-101D AND 1083-102D			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Steven Greenberg			
Total Attachments: 2 source=1083-101D_A source=1083-101D_A					

PATENT REEL: 027704 FRAME: 0587

### CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned Inventor, Darren VanBuuren, whose post office address is 7880 Concession 7, Grassie, Ontario, Canada LOR 1MO ("Assignor"), is one of the inventors of the invention (the "Invention") described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/380,184 filed on December 1, 2010 entitled Door for Animal Housing Unit (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Application");

Whereas, POLY DOME ONTARIO INC. ("Assignee") is an Ontario Company, having a place of business at 7793 Young St., R.R. #1, Grassie, Ontario, Canada;

Assignor has assigned to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the inventions taught therein by an assignment of ownership recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2011 under Reel/Frame number 025925 / 0426;

The following error was made in the assignment of ownership recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2011 under Reel/Frame number 025925 / 0426:

The name of the Assignee was listed as "POLYDOME ONTARIO INC." and should have been listed as "POLY DOME ONTARIO INC.";

Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm that the name of Assignee is "POLY DOME ONTARIO INC."

In consideration of the sum of one Canadian dollar (CAD\$1.00) payable by the Assignee to the Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada, Europe and all other countries and all other places that are not countries, in, to and in respect of the Invention and in, to and in respect of all applications in respect thereof, including the Patent Application and the corresponding European Community Design Registrations No. 001800343-0003 and 001800343-0004 and corresponding Canadian Industrial Design Application No. 138414, and all Letters Patent and registrations that

Page 1 of 2

may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, the European Community, and all other countries and all other places that are not countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue, re-examination, and Convention applications and any Letters Patent and registrations to issue therefrom, together with every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Invention, the Patent Application and the Letters Patent and registrations.

Assignor hereby confirms the assignment of United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/380,184 to Assignee.

EXECUTED under seal by:

Poly Dome Ontario Inc.

(Assignee)

(Assignor)

Per:

Title: U.V

Date: Feli 9 2012 Date: Feli 9 2012

Name: Anita Janssens

Name: Anita Janssens